Incident Date Report Number

12/27/2024

12/27/2024
12/27/2024
12/27/2024

12/27/2024

12/27/2024

12/27/2024

12/27/2024

12/27/2024
12/27/2024
12/27/2024
12/27/2024
12/27/2024

12/27/2024

12/27/2024

12/27/2024

12/27/2024

12/27/2024
12/27/2024
12/27/2024

12/27/2024

RMP24-002766

RMP24-002765

RMP24-002767

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

2800 BLOCK GOLF RD

2800 BLOCK CENTRAL RD

ALGONQUIN RD/IL RT 53
APPROX LOC: 1406 S
NEW WILKE RD

APPROX LOC: 3150
CENTRAL RD

APPROX LOC: W
ALGONQUIN RD

2600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

2600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

1300 BLOCK MEIJER DR
2900 BLOCK GOLF RD
100 BLOCK LILAC CT
3100 BLOCK GOLF RD

3400 BLOCK WELLINGTON

CT

4600 BLOCK THORNTREE

LN

2900 BLOCK CARDINAL
DR

PLUM GROVE RD /
KIRCHOFF RD

3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

2600 BLOCK WILKE RD

1900 BLOCK CENTRAL RD

1800 BLOCK WINNETKA
CIR

1400 BLOCK GOLF RD

Incident
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
TRAFFIC STOP
TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
AMBULANCE CALL
CODE 2

AMBULANCE CALL

ABANDONED AUTO

AMBULANCE CALL

ACCIDENT

PUBLIC SERVICE

STATION REPORT
CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE
WIRELESS 911 INFO

STATION REPORT

Disposition
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

12/30/2024 7:51:32 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
12/27/2024 5400 BLOCK MAYFLOWER AMBULANCE CALL
CT
12/27/2024 1900 BLOCK CENTRAL RD AMBULANCE CALL SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/27/2024 LAT: <42.059589> LONG: WIRELESS 911 INFO ADVISED INCIDENT
<-88.029968>
12/27/2024 2200 BLOCK ALGONQUIN AMBULANCE CALL
RD
12/27/2024 RMP24-002768 1400 BLOCK GOLF RD THEFT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/27/2024 RMP24-002769 3900 BLOCK KIRCHOFF CAR FIRE REPORT WITH NO ARREST
RD
12/27/2024 2500 BLOCK ARLINGDALE SUSPICIOUS PERSON UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
DR
12/27/2024 1400 BLOCK GOLF RD WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER ADVISED INCIDENT
12/27/2024 APPROX LOC:4010 WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT
EMERSON AVE
12/27/2024 KIRCHOFF RD / HICKS RD MOTORIST ASSIST SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/27/2024 800 BLOCK ROHLWING RD CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE  SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/27/2024 RMP24-002770 11600 BLOCK IRVING OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
PARK RD ASSIST
12/27/2024 RMP24-002771 11600 BLOCK IRVING OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
PARK RD ASSIST
12/27/2024 RMP24-002772 1400 BLOCK GOLF RD THEFT REPORT WITH ARREST

12/27/2024 RMP24-002773 1600 BLOCK GOLF RD CASUALTY

12/27/2024 5500 BLOCK HIGHLAND SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
DR

12/27/2024 3800 BLOCK EAGLE LN AMBULANCE CALL

12/27/2024 1300 BLOCK MEIJER DR PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

12/27/2024 100 BLOCK DAHLIA CT AMBULANCE CALL

12/27/2024 LAT: <42.050986> LONG: WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER ADVISED INCIDENT
<-88.025787>

12/27/2024 800 BLOCK ROHLWING RD ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM

12/30/2024 7:51:32 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition

12/27/2024 0 BLOCK RUMFORD ON AMBULANCE CALL
ASBURY

12/27/2024 RMP24-002774 WEST FRONTAGE RD / ACCIDENT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
AUBURN ST

12/27/2024 RMP24-002776 2300 BLOCK SIGWALT ST CRIM DAMAGE TO PROPERTY REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/27/2024 RMP24-002776 2300 BLOCK SIGWALT ST CRIM DAMAGE TO PROPERTY REPORT WITH NO ARREST

12/30/2024 7:51:32 AM



