



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
12/27/2024		2800 BLOCK GOLF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/27/2024		2800 BLOCK CENTRAL RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/27/2024		ALGONQUIN RD/IL RT 53	TRAFFIC STOP	
12/27/2024		APPROX LOC: 1406 S NEW WILKE RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
12/27/2024		APPROX LOC: 3150 CENTRAL RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
12/27/2024		APPROX LOC: W ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
12/27/2024		2600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/27/2024		2600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/27/2024		1300 BLOCK MEIJER DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/27/2024		2900 BLOCK GOLF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/27/2024		100 BLOCK LILAC CT	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/27/2024		3100 BLOCK GOLF RD	CODE 2	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/27/2024		3400 BLOCK WELLINGTON CT	AMBULANCE CALL	
12/27/2024		4600 BLOCK THORNTREE LN	ABANDONED AUTO	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/27/2024		2900 BLOCK CARDINAL DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
12/27/2024	RMP24-002766	PLUM GROVE RD / KIRCHOFF RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/27/2024	RMP24-002765	3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/27/2024		2600 BLOCK WILKE RD	STATION REPORT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/27/2024		1900 BLOCK CENTRAL RD	CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/27/2024		1800 BLOCK WINNETKA CIR	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/27/2024	RMP24-002767	1400 BLOCK GOLF RD	STATION REPORT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
12/27/2024		5400 BLOCK MAYFLOWER CT	AMBULANCE CALL	
12/27/2024		1900 BLOCK CENTRAL RD	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/27/2024		LAT: <42.059589> LONG: <-88.029968>	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/27/2024		2200 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
12/27/2024	<b>RMP24-002768</b>	1400 BLOCK GOLF RD	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/27/2024	<b>RMP24-002769</b>	3900 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	CAR FIRE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/27/2024		2500 BLOCK ARLINGDALE DR	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
12/27/2024		1400 BLOCK GOLF RD	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/27/2024		APPROX LOC:4010 EMERSON AVE	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/27/2024		KIRCHOFF RD / HICKS RD	MOTORIST ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/27/2024		800 BLOCK ROHLWING RD	CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/27/2024	<b>RMP24-002770</b>	11600 BLOCK IRVING PARK RD	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/27/2024	<b>RMP24-002771</b>	11600 BLOCK IRVING PARK RD	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/27/2024	<b>RMP24-002772</b>	1400 BLOCK GOLF RD	THEFT	REPORT WITH ARREST
12/27/2024	<b>RMP24-002773</b>	1600 BLOCK GOLF RD	CASUALTY	
12/27/2024		5500 BLOCK HIGHLAND DR	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/27/2024		3800 BLOCK EAGLE LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
12/27/2024		1300 BLOCK MEIJER DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/27/2024		100 BLOCK DAHLIA CT	AMBULANCE CALL	
12/27/2024		LAT: <42.050986> LONG: <-88.025787>	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/27/2024		800 BLOCK ROHLWING RD	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
12/27/2024		0 BLOCK RUMFORD ON ASBURY	AMBULANCE CALL	
12/27/2024	RMP24-002774	WEST FRONTAGE RD / AUBURN ST	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/27/2024	RMP24-002776	2300 BLOCK SIGWALT ST	CRIM DAMAGE TO PROPERTY	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/27/2024	RMP24-002776	2300 BLOCK SIGWALT ST	CRIM DAMAGE TO PROPERTY	REPORT WITH NO ARREST